
Kr. Tran Ngoc Phat 
338 Beacon 8treet 
Somerville, Mass . 

Dear Phat1 

July 13, 1960 

Please find enclosed a letter which just arrived from East Lansing State 
Bank. I hope that it means you have some forgotten !unds deposited 
therein! 

Also hope that we shall have the per diem check for the end of the month 
shortly - Nancy is so rushed these days that I feel as i.t I' really 
imposing on her when I ask her to do even such a vital thing as the 
per diem requests . 

Sincerely yours 1 

Elsie Cunningham 
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July 13, 1960

Mr. Tran Ngoc Phat
338 Beacon Street
Somerville, Mass.

Dear Phat:

Please find enclosed a letter which just arrived from East Lansing State
Bank. I hope that it means you have some forgotten funds deposited
therein!

Also hope that we shall have the per diem check for the end of the month
shortly - Nancy is so rushed these days that I feel as if I'm really
imposing on her when I ask her to do even such a vital thing as the
per diem requests.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham



Mr. Tran Ngoc Phat 
338 aeon S tre t 
So erv!lle, 
Massachusetts 

Dear Phats 

June 13, 1960 

Among the littl ge to come out of Saigon recently w s a bit of 
info ation about possible trip to Harvard for Mr. Nguyen Cao 
ff ch to study economic statistics. l suppose that you y have had 
Mr. Hach for a te cher while you were attending the N.t.A. During 
the four or five da he as at M.s.u. several years ago, he and I 
visited the Coles, who were then in ~nn Arbor, and he also spent 
considerable ti with Dr. Lindholm. Even at that time and on that 
short a visit he was extremely intere ted in co ing to the United 
States for year ' s additional study or an exchange teaching assign­
ment. Since he was the only one of five Vietnamese from the University 
of Saigon who could speak English uffieiently•ell to n ge without 
an interpreter, I f el sure that h would profit fro year' s study. 
Of course, this is not definite, and there are many things that can 
happen between the original idea and the final authorization. 

Everybody ls now s cessfully graduated 1dth the exception of Buu Dich. 
We stayed ho e and watched the ceremony on television yesterday, but ~ere 
able to see both Quy and Ban Quite clearly. Chau was till up on "cloud 9" 
at the reception the Smueklers gave afterwards in her honor. I am sure 
&he ls very much relieved to know that the funds are available for her 
return trip to Saigon. She is planning to leave at the end of August. 

Van wt 11 leave on Wednesday and I h ve already convey d your farewell 
wishes to hi • 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie CUnningham 
articipant Director 

Vi tnam Project 

June 13, 1960

Mr. Tran Ngoc Phat
338 Beacon Street
Somerville,
Massachusetts

Dear Phat:

Among the little gems to come out of Saigon recently was a bit of
information about a possible trip to Harvard for Mr. Nguyen Cao
Hach to study economic statistics. I suppose that you may have had
Mr. Hach for a teacher while you were attending the N.I.A. During
the four or five days he was at M.S.U. several years ago, he and I
visited the Coles, who were then in Ann Arbor, and he also spent
considerable time with Dr. Lindholm. Even at that time and on that
short a visit he was extremely interested in coming to the United
States for a year's additional study or an exchange teaching assign-
ment. Since he was the only one of five Vietnamese from the University
of Saigon who could speak English sufficiently well to manage without
an interpreter, I feel sure that he would profit from a year's study.
Of course, this is not definite, and there are many things that can
happen between the original idea and the final authorization.

Everybody is now successfully graduated with the exception of Buu Dich.
We stayed home and watched the ceremony on television yesterday, but were
able to see both Quy and Ban quite clearly. Chau was still up on "cloud 9"
at the reception the Smucklers gave afterwards in her honor. I am sure
she is very much relieved to know that the funds are available for her
return trip to Saigon. She is planning to leave at the end of August.

Van will leave on Wednesday and I have already conveyed your farewell
wishes to him.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Participant Director
Vietnam Project

EMC: nm



Miss Elsie Cunningham 
Participant Director 
Vietnam Project, 
Office of the Dean 
Michigan State University 
East Lansing, Michigan. 

Dear Elsie: 

June 16, 1960. 

I am sending at the same time of the present letter to you, a request 
to Dr. Austin pertaining to the substance of a rep ort to N.I.A. dated 
June 14th inst.~ Please give whatever support you think necessary to 
that request and that report · therein referred to. 

My present academic situation may be summari 7ed as following. I have 
now passed all the exams for the Spring term, which, I hope, will be 
satisfactorily graded. In any event, I still have the Summer School 
and the coming Fall term to fulfill all the course work and papers 
requirements. So far I have submitted two papers; two are yet to be 
written .. . I have also handed in a request to Harvard for credit of 
the courses at M.S.U. and some studied in Saigon. I am planning to 
take two reading courses in the Summer School {registration scheduled 
for July 5th) ~ one in Political Thought with Profr Hartz and one in 
Constitutional Law with Profes s or Sutherland. Besides, I have visited 
a number of Professors here, including Profs. Gaus and .c.;merson, a.nd 
got from them sugg estions as to useful reading references for various 
fields. It is my plan to discuss with Rarvard, at the beginning of 
the Fall term, about the possibilities of my taking the General Exams 
in January, 1961, and writing the thesis in Vietnam~ That is why I 
have submitted the request and the report, mentioned in the above 
paragraph~ I have been,--this is to notify you in passing--, invited 
to eventually pa.rticipa.te in a Training and ~ducation Conference org­
ani7ed by Harvard Summer Scho~l from the 1st to the 3rd of August. 

I am sorry, according to your recent letter, that, because of a time 
conflict, I shall not be able to attend the Seminar in Development 
Administration~ I should, however, appreciate your giving me (and 
Ky) the opportunity to attend the American Political Science Associa­
tion Confefence in New .York, next August. 

Besides the. readings, I am enjoying my Summer p lace very much. And 
I hop~ that you all overthere will find Su~mer, a ready excuse for . 
~any an excitement. 

Sincerely yours, 

·J.ran Ngoc Phat. 

June 16, 1960.

Miss Elsie Cunningham
Participant Director
Vietnam Project,
Office of the Dean
Michigan State University
East Lansing, Michigan.

Dear Elsie:

I am sending at the same time of the present letter to you, a request
to Dr. Austin pertaining to the substance of a report to N.I.A. dated
June 14th inst Please give whatever support you think necessary to
that request and that report therein referred to.

My present academic situation may be summarized as following. I have
now passed all the exams for the Spring term, which, I hope, will be
satisfactorily graded. In any event, I still have the Summer School
and the coming Fall term to fulfill all the course work and papers
requirements. So far I have submitted two papers; two are yet to be
written. I have also handed in a request to Harvard for credit of
the courses at M.S.U. and some studied in Saigon. I am planning to
take two reading courses in the Summer School (registration scheduled
for July 5th), one in Political Thought with Prof. Hartz and one in
Constitutional Law with Professor Sutherland. Besides, I have visited
a number of Professors here, including Profs. Gaus and Emerson, and
got from them suggestions as to useful reading references for various
fields. It is my plan to discuss with Harvard, at the beginning of
the Fall term, about the possibilities of my taking the General Exams
in January, 1961, and writing the thesis in Vietnam. That is why I
have submitted the request and the report, mentioned in the above
paragraph. I have been,--this is to notify you in passing--, invited
to eventually participate in a Training and Education Conference org-
anized by Harvard Summer School from the 1st to the 3rd of August.

I am sorry, according to your recent letter, that, because of a time
conflict, I shall not be able to attend the Seminar in Development
Administration. I should, however, appreciate your giving me (and
Ky) the opportunity to attend the American Political Science Associa-
tion Conference in New York, next August.

Besides the readings, I am enjoying my Summer place very much. And
I hope that you all overthere will find Summer, a ready excuse for
many an excitement.

Sincerely yours,

Phat

Tran Ngoc Phat.



TO: Dr. Ruben V. Austin 
Coordinator, Vietnam Project 
Off ice of the Dean 
Michigan State University 
East Lansing, Michigan~ 

From: Tran Ngoc Phat 
338 Beacon Street , 
Somerville 43, Mass . 

Dear Dr. Austin: 

June 16, 1960 .. 

R 1-- · /~ - I :-:----. 
· ··- '---' ::-_ I \ c· fl 
JUi , .?. 1 1960 

MICH. :!llA1 :.. UftiV E\• l"IY 

VIETNA M Pt OJECT 

I would like to report to you that I have sent an academic report 
dated June 14, 1960, to Mr. Rector Thong of Nol~A., in which I 
have, among other things, requested him to let me know if there 
is a possibility for me to get transferred from the Budget Bureau 
to the N.I.A. Staff; and if so, when would it be the appropriate 
time, and what would be the adequate procedure, for such a trans~er 
request. 

Such an information, 1 believe, will be necessa.ry for the planning 
of my remaining academic work here as well as for my future associa­
tion with the Institute. As you probably know, there still are two 
major academic steps for me to envisage for the near future: The 
General Exams and the Thesis writing. I hope to be able to undergo 
the General Exams by the end of the next Fall term (i.e. January . 
19nl). · But I am, at the same time, thinking of the possibility to 
get Harvard to agree on my writing the thesis in Vietnam~ Thus far, 
I have not yet discussed neither of these points with this University; 
I shall, however, do so at the beginning of the next Fall term. In 
order to have all the necessary instructions related to that occasion, 
I would greatly appreciate your giving . support to the above request 
for information to N .. I .. A •• 

I would certainly welcome any other suggestions you may have regard­
ing these steps for furthering my academic plans at Harvard, as well 
as my future work with the Institute. . 

Respectfully yours, 

Tran Ngoc Phat. 

June 16, 1960.

TO: Dr. Ruben V. Austin
Coordinator, Vietnam Project

RECEIVEDOffice of the Dean
Michigan State University JUN21 1960East Lansing, Michigan.

MICH STATE UNIVERSITYFrom: Tran Ngoc Phat
338 Beacon Street, VIETNAM PROJECT
Somerville 43, Mass.

Dear Dr. Austin:

I would like to report to you that I have sent an academic report
dated June 14, 1960, to Mr. Rector Thong of N.I.A., in which I
have, among other things, requested him to let me know if there
is a possibility for me to get transferred from the Budget Bureau
to the N.I.A. Staff; and if so, when would it be the appropriate
time, and what would be the adequate procedure, for such a transfer
request.

Such an information, I believe, will be necessary for the planning
of my remaining academic work here as well as for my future associa-
tion with the Institute. AS you probably know, there still are two
major academic steps for me to envisage for the near future: The
General Exams and the Thesis writing. I hope to be able to undergo
the General Exams by the end of the next Fall term (i.e. January,
1961). But I am, at the same time, thinking of the possibility to
get Harvard to agree on my writing the thesis in Vietnam. Thus far,
I have not yet discussed neither of these points with this University;
I shall, however, do so at the beginning of the next Fall term. In
order to have all the necessary instructions related to that occasion,
I would greatly appreciate your giving support to the above request
for information to N.I.A..

I would certainly welcome any other suggestions you may have regard-
ing these steps for furthering my academic plans at Harvard, as well
as my future work with the Institute.

Respectfully yours,

Tran Ngoc Phat.
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Mr. Tran Ngoc Phat 
364 Harvard Street 
Cambridge J8, Masschusetts 

Dear Phat: 

July 19 1 1960 

Luckily your new address arrived just be.fore I sent out 
the smmewhat delayed. It seems they got ca~t in t he end 
of the fiscal year and it wasn't until I started investigating 
that they came to light again. I have had a cold for about 
the past five days and consequently have only been in the 
office few hours . 

I do not know what to say about the advance and trust that 
you will discuss this matter with Dr. A:. tin while you have 
the chance. I understand that he left New fork this morning 
for Boston. Al.so I see that the N.I.A. is recommending that. 
you stay in the States until you have finished the dissertation. 

I honestly do not believe that there is sufficient money in 
your travel allowance to go to Chicago beside• which the meeting 
da~es are very close to the APSA Convention in New York. 

Sincerely yours , 

Elsie Cunningham 

July 19, 1960

Mr. Tran Ngoc Phat
364 Harvard Street
Cambridge 38, Masschusetts

Dear Phat:

Luckily your new address arrived just before I sent out
the simewhat delayed. It seems they got caught in the end
of the fiscal year and it wasn't until I started investigating
that they came to light again. I have had a cold for about
the past five days and consequently have only been in the
office a few hours.

I do not know what to say about the advance and trust that
you will discuss this matter with Dr. Austin while you have
the chance. I understand that he left New York this morning
for Boston. Also I see that the N.I.A. is recommending that
you stay in the States until you have finished the dissertation.

I honestly do not believe that there is sufficient money in
your travel allowance to go to Chicago besides which the meeting
dates are very close to the APSA Convention in New York.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham



Mr·. Tran Ngoc Phat 
3:58 Beacon St et 
So rv1lle, s acbusetts 

Dear Fha.t : 

July 24, 1960 

Ple se tind enclosed :our per die check tor th period tro 
July i-15. 

Dr. Austin hopes to come to Boston on h1 next trip Eas round 
JUly 19th and would very uch like to see you a th1 t • 

I am /le vingthe 1 Vietnam Project t the end ot next on h tor 
new poa1t1on at Indiana Un1ver41ty. 

n Sincerely yours,. 

Elsie Cunningham 

P.s. When Dr. Aust1'n 'tisitsyou 1n Boston, r..e hope tod1scus3 
with you yourrequest to return to Vietnam towr1te your dis .er tation 
tter diSc,:us ing thi .. , oss1b111ty Y1th yow.• fttculty · d't.t1ser. 
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July 24, 1960

Mr. Tran Ngoc Phat
338 Beacon Street
Sommerville, Massachusetts

Dear Phat:

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from
July 1-15.

Dr. Austin hopes to come to Boston on his next trip East around
July 19th and would very much like to see you at this time.

I am leavingthe 1Vietnam Project at the end of next month for
a new position at Indiana University.

Sincerely yours,n

Elsie Cunningham

P.S. When Dr. Austin visitsyou in Boston, he hopes todiscuss
with you yourrequest to return to Vietnam towrite your dissertation
after discussing this possibility with your faculty adviser.



Mr. Tran Ngoc Pbat 
364 Harvard Street 
Cambridge 38. Mass. 

Dear Phat: 

July 26 , 196o 

Please find enclosed your per diem for ther period fran Augu t l 
to August lS. We shall try to get your next per diem to you 
before your departure on August 26th for Washington. 

Chau bas been in East Lansing over the weekend but I have only 
seen her very briefly. She has received an air ticket from USOM 
( ICA/W) fer her return travel to Saigon and is planning to leave 
Michigan about August 23rd. 

l 'e shall probably send the remaining two participants from the 
Budget Office (Tri Ti$) to New York and Pittsburgh for t,he 
major part of their remaining 6 onths . l•m afraid that there 
is not going to be much planning done here. 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunning , 

July 26, 1960

Mr. Tran Ngoc Phat
364 Harvard Street
Cambridge 38, Mass.

Dear Phat:

Please find enclosed your per diem for ther period from August 1
to August 15. We shall try to get your next per diem to you
before your departure on August 26th for Washington.

Chau has been in East Lansing over the weekend but I have only
seen her very briefly. She has received an air ticket from USOM
(ICA/W) for her return travel to Saigon and is planning to leave
Michigan about August 23rd.

We shall probably send the remaining two participants from the
Budget Office (Tri and Tinj) to New York and Pittsburgh for the
major part of their remaining 6 months. I'm afraid that there
is not going to be much planning done here.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham



Mr. Tran Ngoc Pbat 
364 Harvard Street 
Cambridge 38, Massachusetts 

Dear Pha.t: 

!' 

August 41 1960 

I \ 

I just arrived back from Bloomington last evening (still no apartment but 
the local sponsors of all the Thais own a real estate agency and are finding 
one for e - I've been adopted too it seems) to find that Nancy had left. 
In order to be sure that we have taken care of this I am wrlt.ing to remind 
you of the need to apply to the Embassy for an extension - in talking to 
Khanh at the Embassy today he mentioned that ha was not sure beth.er or not 
your request had been received and processed. 

I'm off now to make my farewell public appearance at a teat for the visiting 
delegation of Veitnamese assemblymen and women. By tlie way Hach is already 
at Harvard although I can not remember exactly which Institute he is attending. 

You can reach me through the Depat . of Government , Indiana University, 
B loo ington (since I have no address as yet) • 

Sincerely yours , 

Elsie Cunningham 

\ 
\ 

' 

August 4, 1960

Mr. Tran Ngoc Phat
364 Harvard Street
Cambridge 38, Massachusetts

Dear Phat:

I just arrived back from Bloomington last evening (still no apartment but
the local sponsors of all the Thais OWB a real estate agency and are finding
one for me - I've been adopted too it seems) to find that Nancy had left.
In order to be sure that we have taken care of this I am writing to remind
you of the need to apply to the Embassy for an extension - in talking to
Khanh at the Embassy today he mentioned that he was not sure whether or not
your request had been received and processed.

I'm off now to make my farewell public appearance at a tea for the visiting
delegation of Veitnamese assemblymen and women. By the way Hach is already
at Harvard although I can not remember exactly which Institute he is attending.

You can reach me through the Depat. of Government, Indiana University,
B loomington (since I have no address as yet).

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham



364 Harvard Street 
Cambridge 38, Massachusetts 

Mi ss El sie Cunningham 
Office of the Dean 
College of Business and 
Public Service, 
Michigan State University 
East Lansing, Michigan 

Dear El sie: 

August 8, 1960 

Thank you so much for having reminded me of the request 

for extension to be s ubmitted to the Gov ~ rn~ent of Vietna~. 

~lease find enclosed two copies of _it, one in Vietnamese, 

and the other, its translation into hnglish . I would be 

g rateful if you could forward the former to Khanh with what­

eve r you may imagine -- as a personal fevor to me -- by way 

of an explanation of its delay, if explanation is necessary •. 

The latter, of course, should go to your files. 

May I also, by the p resent, request from Vietnam Project the 

same p rivilege, i.e. an additional ~p0nsored year of training 

under the auspices of Michigan State University Participant 

trogram . 

Again, thank you. And please accept my best wishes . 

Sincerely yours, 

TrPn Ngoc Phat. 

364 Harvard Street
Cambridge 38, Massachusetts

August 8, 1960

Miss Elsie Cunningham
Office of the Dean
College of Business and
Public Service,
Michigan State University
East Lansing, Michigan

Dear Elsie:

Thank you so much for having reminded me of the request
for extension to be submitted to the Government of Vietnam.

Please find enclosed two copies of it, one in Vietnamese,
and the other, its translation into English. I would be

grateful if you could forward the former to Khanh with what-

ever you may imagine -- as a personal favor to me -- by way

of an explanation of its delay, if explanation is necessary.

The latter, of course, should go to your files.

May I also, by the present, request from Vietnam Project the

same privilege, i.e. an additional sponsored year of training
under the auspices of Michigan State University Participant

Program.

Again, thank you. And please accept my best wishes.

Sincerely yours,

Tran Ngoc Phat.
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